Amend CSHB 2012 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 7.038, Education Code (page 1, lines 28-45), strike the section heading and Subsections (a), (b), and (c) and substitute the following:

PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SALARY INFORMATION. (a) The agency, in collaboration with the Teacher Retirement System of Texas, shall collect information from school districts regarding salaries paid to employees entitled to the minimum monthly salary under Section 21.402.

- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 7.038(d), Education Code (page 1, line 46), strike " $\underline{(d)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(b)}$ ".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 7.038(d), Education Code (page 1, line 47), strike " $\underline{(c)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(a)}$ ".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 7.038(d), Education Code (page 1, line 49), strike " $\underline{(c)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(a)}$ ".
- (5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 7.038(e), Education Code (page 1, line 52), strike " $\underline{(e)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(c)}$ ".
- (6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 7.038(e), Education Code (page 1, line 53), strike " $\underline{(c)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(a)}$ ".
- (7) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 7.038(f), Education Code (page 2, line 7), strike "(f) The agency shall" and substitute "(d) The agency shall collect data and".
- (8) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 7.038(g), Education Code (page 2, line 10), strike "(g) Subsections (e) and (f) and this subsection expire" and substitute "(e) This section expires".